

A Place for Hope,

BLACK HILLS CHILDREN'S HOME 24100 S. Rockervllle Road Rapid City, SD 57702 605.343.5422

SIOUX FALLS CHILDREN'S HOME 801 N. Sycamore Avenue POBox1749 Sioux Falls, SD 57101 605.334,6004

CHILDREN'S INN 409 N. Western Avenue SiouxFalls, SD 57104 605.338.0116

BRIGHT START 4402 E. 3rd Street Sioux Falls, SD 57103 605,274.0233

CHILD ADVOCACY CENTER 1330 Jolly Lane Rapid City, SD 57703 . 605,716.1628

COMMUNITY BASED SERVICES 1330 Jolly Lane Rapid City, SD 57703 605,343,2811

801 N, Sycamore Avenue POBox1749 SiouxFalls, SD 57101 605.334.6004

OUR MISSION We empower children, adults, families, and communities to be resilient, safe, healthy, and strong.

OUR VALUES W are better together II We choose kindness III we.,are tellatlous III To Whom It May Concern

Children's Home Child Advocacy Center (CAC) in Rapid City provides expert forensic interviews of children who are alleged victims of sexual and/or physical abuse or who have witnessed extreme violence. In addition to forensic interviews for children, CAC provides family support services and abuse prevention programs.

CAC provided approximately 400 interviews of children each year, many of these children have experiences sexual abuse at the hands of loved ones. My Stuffed Bags provide children joy after hours bearing their deepest secrets to our staff. Many sexual abuse cases happen on the children's' blankets and sheets; My Stuffed Bags provide our kids with a new blanket that has not been marred with ugly memories. We had one boy come out of his interview so excited because he could not wait to open his Stuffed Bag and play with the wonderful toys and books; it is wonderful to see kids leave our facility with a smile on their face and My Stuffed Bags makes that work. My Stuffed bags gives the kids we serve a new hope and something to call their own. Many times, the kids come to us with little to nothing so giving them their own duffle bag filled with fun items make our job so much better knowing they are leaving on a positive note.

Kindest regards

*Tifani*e Petro Tifanie Petro

Children's Home Child Advocacy Center